

KAGA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section: 8154

KAGA ELECTRONICS receives Grade AAA in Nikko Investor Relations'
"All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2019"

Kaga Electronics Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & COO: Ryoichi Kado) hereby announces that its website received "Grade AAA" in "All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2019" selected by Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd. ("Nikko IR").

All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking is a survey conducted by Nikko IR on the websites of all listed companies, to select outstanding companies based on objective evaluation criteria set from the three perspectives of "easy to understand," "easy to use," and "rich in information." In the 2019 ranking, a total of 3,807 companies were surveyed.



Kaga Electronics has been working on enriching the contents of its website, notably on the IR site, in both Japanese and English languages, and improving website visibility and convenience. It will continue efforts to enhance information posted on its website, including timely and appropriate disclosure of information, and otherwise disseminate information proactively for the benefit of all stakeholders looking to gain a deeper understanding of Kaga Electronics.

On a related note, Kaga Electronics also received the "Internet IR Commendation Award 2019" from Daiwa Investor Relations Co., Ltd.



Contact: Yasuhiro Inagaki (y_inagaki@taxan.co.jp)

Investor Relations & Public Relations Office

KAGA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

20 Kandamatsunagacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8629, Japan

TEL: +81-3-5657-0106 FAX: +81-3-3254-7133